
Sumter 
Electric 

Cooperative, 
Inc. 

March 31,2009 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Attached is our report of Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer-Owned 
Generation for the year 2008. From January through July we offered Net Billing 
where the credit per kWh was based upon our avoided cost. In August we 
converted to Net Metering where the credit per kWh is based upon our retail rates. 

If the Staff has any questions about these reports please contact Cheryl Tucker 
(Cheryl. tucker@secoenergy.com; 352-793-380 1-5-1 020). 

Sincerely, 

c 

Director of Accounting & Finance 

JC/jr 

xc: Ben Brickhouse 

A Touchstone Energys Cooperative &% 
r k ~ - ~ f h m c m m m m  

PO Box 301 50 West Ardice Avenue 850 North Howey Road 610 US Highway 41 South 4872 SW 60th Avenue 
330 South US Highway 301 Eustis, FL 32726-6243 Groveland, FL 34736-2234 Inverness, FL 34450-6030 Ocala, FL 34474-4316 
Sumterville, FL 33585-0301 (352) 357-5600 (352) 429-2195 (352) 726-3944 (352) 237-4107 

(352) 793-3801 



SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERA TIVE INC 

CUSTOMER-OWNED RENEWABLE GENERA TION 


FOR 2008 


Geographic~ I Date I Gross 
Customer Name I Tech Utilized 

Renewable 
Loc by Co Interconnected Pwr Rating 

Robert B Keim Photovoltaic 
Jonathon S Dean Photovoltaic 
Robert A Pine Photovoltaic 
Linda B Taylor Photovoltaic 
Donald Dennis Photovoltaic 
Roxana Choon Photovoltaic 
Charles Kelly Photovoltaic 
John P Moran Photovoltaic 
William A Oster Photovoltaic 

Sumter 
Marion 
Sumter 
Marion 
Lake 
Marion 
Sumter 
Citrus 
Sumter 

June 2007 
June 2007 
Jan 2008 
Aug 2008 
Aug 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Nov 2008 

4992 
4560 
5100 
4725 
5040 
5040 
4500 
3780 
5040 

battery backup 

Month 
Total 

Customers 
Total kW 
Capacity Total kWh 

Total kWh 
Customer 
Generated 

Total Energy 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 2008 

YTD 
Pmts Made to Cust 

2008 TO 2008 
Jan-08 3 14652 3257 604 -38.60 -38.60 
Feb-08 3 14652 3303 580 -37 .06 -75.66 
Mar-08 3 14652 2624 859 -54.89 -130.55 
Apr-08 3 14652 1888 1065 -68.05 -198.60 

May-08 3 14652 2033 1269 -81.09 -279.69 
Jun-08 3 14652 2604 1042 -66.58 -346.27 
Jul-08 3 14652 3171 660 -42.17 -388.45 

Aug-08 5 24417 5441 841 -93.65 -482.09 
Sep.::08 5 24417 5366 746 -83.07 -565.16 
Oct-08 7 33237 7266 1341 -149.32 -714.48 
Nov-08 9 42777 5805 2309 -257.11 -971.59 
Dec-08 9 42777 4966 1728 -215.91 -1187.51 

.,;u:1.....,; \.' 1,1 ",~\·. \i ~ kE 
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SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 

2008 CUSTOMER-OWNED RENEWABLE GENERATION 


Customer Name 
Account 
Number cycle 

Total 
Customers Total kWh 

Total kWh 
Customer 
Generated 

Rate for 
Customer Gen 

kWh 

PCA Rate for 
Customer Gen 

kWh 

PCA 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 

Energy 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 

Total 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 
PriorYTD 

Pmts toCust 

YTDTotal 
Pmts toCust 
Since 2008 

Implementation 
Gross 

Pwr Rating 
Renewable 

Tech Utilized 
Geographic 
loc by Co 

Date 
Interconnected 

January 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 1767 138 0.0639 -8.82 -8.82 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 3506615210 12 969 145 0.0639 -9.27 -9.27 4560 Photovoltaie Marion July 2007 
Robert A Pine 8012434200 521 321 0.0639 -20.51 -20.51 5100 Photovoltaie Sumter Jan 2008 

3 3257 604 -38 .60 0.00 -38 .60 14652 

February 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 1778 114 0.0639 -7.28 -7.28 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 3506615210 12 1076 201 0.0639 -12.84 -12.84 4560 Photovoltaie Marion July 2007 
RobertA Pine 8012434200 1 449 265 0.0639 -16.93 -16.93 5100 Photovoltaie Sumter Jan 2008 

3 3303 580 -37.06 0.00 -37.06 14652 

March 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 1379 151 0.0639 -9.65 -9.65 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 3506615210 12 883 198 0.0639 -12.65 -12.65 4560 Photovoltaie Marion July 2007 
Robert A Pine 8012434200 362 510 0.0639 -32.59 -32.59 5100 Photovoltaie Sumter Jan 2008 

3 2624 859 -54.89 000 -54.89 14652 

April 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 591 346 0.0639 -22.11 -22.11 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 3506615210 12 949 199 0.0639 -12.72 -12 .72 4560 Photovoltaie Marion July 2007 
Robert A Pine 8012434200 1 348 520 0.0639 -33.23 -33.23 5100 Photovoltaie Sumter Jan 2008 

3 1888 1065 -68 .05 0.00 -68.05 14652 

May 2008 
Robert B Keirn 6010121200 7 718 473 0.0639 -30.22 -30.22 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 
RobertA Pine 

3506615210 
8012434200 

12 
1 

1023 
292 

209 
587 

0.0639 
0.0639 

-13.36 
-37.51 

-13.36 
-37.51 

4560 Photovoltaie 
5100 Photovoltaie 

Marion 
Sumter 

July 2007 
Jan 2008 

3 2033 1269 -81 .09 0.00 -81 .09 14652 

June 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 815 380 0.0639 -24.28 -24.28 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 
RobertA Pine 

3506615210 
8012434200 

12 
1 

1444 
345 

106 
556 

0.0639 
0.0639 

-6 .77 
-35.53 

-6.77 
-35.53 

4560 Photovoltaie 
5100 Photovoltaie 

Marion 
Sumter 

July 2007 
Jan 2008 

3 2604 1042 -66.58 0.00 -66.58 14652 

July 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 847 324 0.0639 -20.70 -20.70 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 
RobertA Pine 

3506615210 
8012434200 

12 1785 
539 

59 
277 

0.0639 
0.0639 

-3.77 
-17 .70 

-3.77 
-17.70 

4560 Photovoltaie 
5100 Photovoltaie 

Marion 
Sumter 

July 2007 
Jan 2008 

3 3171 660 -42.17 0.00 -42.17 14652 

August 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 840 333 0.10415 0.0072 -2.40 -34.68 -37.08 -37.08 4992 Photovoltaie Sumter June 2007 
JonathOn S Dean 
RobertA Pine 

3506615210 
8012434200 

12 1687 
369 

71 
391 

0.10415 
0.10415 

0.0072 
0.0072 

-0.51 
-2.82 

-7.40 
-40.72 

-7.91 
-43.54 

-7.91 
-43.54 

4560 Photovoltaie 
5100 Photovoltaie 

Marion 
Sumter 

July 2007 
Jan 2008 

linda B Taylor 
Donald Dennis 

7012649701 
4000067301 

3 
17 

874 
1671 

46 
o 

0.10415 
0.10415 

0.0072 
0.0072 

-0.33 
0.00 

-4 .79 
0.00 

-5.12 
0.00 

-5.12 
0.00 

4725 Photovoltaie 
5040 Photovoltaie 

Marion 
lake 

Aug 2008 
Aug 2008 

5 5441 841 -6.06 -87.59 -93.65 0.00 -93.65 24417 
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SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERA TIVE INC 

2008 CUSTOMER-OWNED RENEWABLE GENERATION 


Customer Name 
Account 
Number _ <:ycle 

Total 
Customers Total kWh 

Total kWh 
Customer 
Generated 

Rate for 
Customer Gen 

kWh 

PCA Rate for 
Customer Gen 

kWh 

PCA 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 

Energy 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 

Total 
Pmts Made to 

Cust 
PriorYTD 

Pmts to Cust 

YTD Total 
Pmtsto Cust 
Since 2008 

Implementation 
Gross 

PwrRa~ 

Renewable 
TechU~ 

Geographic 
L~ 

Date 
Interconnected 

September 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 835 259 0.10415 0.0072 -1.86 -26 .98 -28.84 -28.84 4992 Photovoltaic Sumter June 2007 
JonathOn S Dean 3506615210 12 1973 61 0.10415 0.0072 -0.44 -6.35 -6.79 -6.79 4560 Photovoltaic Marion July 2007 
Robert A Pine 8012434200 1 547 282 0.10415 0.0072 -2 .03 -29.37 -31.40 -31.40 5100 Photovoltaic Sumter Jan 2008 
Linda B Taylor 7012649701 3 652 138 0.10415 0.0072 -0.99 -14.38 -15.37 -15.37 4725 Photovoltaic Marion Aug 2008 
Donald Dennis 4000067301 17 1359 6 0.10415 0.0072 -0.04 -0.63 -0.67 -0.67 5040 Photovoltaic Lake Aug 2008 

5 5366 746 -5.36 -77.73 -83.07 0.00 -83 .07 24417 

October 2008 
Robert B Keim 6010121200 7 809 400 0.10415 0.0072 -2.88 -41.66 -44.54 -44.54 4992 Photovoltaic Sumter June 2007 
Jonathon S Dean 3506615210 12 1094 177 0.10415 0.0072 -1.27 -18.44 -19.72 -19.72 4560 Photovoltaic Marion July 2007 
RobertA Pine 8012434200 1 598 349 0.10415 0.0072 -2.51 -36.35 -38.86 -38.86 5100 Photovoltaic Sumter Jan 2008 
Linda B Taylor 7012649701 3 1073 262 0.10415 0.0072 -1 .88 -27.29 -29.16 -29.16 4725 Photovoltaic Marion Aug 2008 
Donald Dennis 4000067301 17 941 3 0.10415 0.0072 -0.02 -0.31 -0.33 -0.33 5040 Photovoltaic Lake Aug 2008 
Roxana Choon 7011135301 1446 143 0.10415 0.0072 -1.03 -14.89 -15.92 -15.92 5040 Photovoltaic Marion Oct 2008 
John P Moran 2011362701 14 1305 7 0.10415 0.0072 -0.05 -0.73 -0.78 -0.78 3780 Photovoitaic Citrus Oct 2008 

7 7266 1341 -9.66 -139.67 -149.32 0.00 -149.32 33237 

November 2008 
Robert B Keim 
Jonathon S Dean 
Robert A Pine 
Linda B Taylor 
Donald Dennis 
Roxana Choon 
Charles Kelly 
John P Moran 
William A Oster 

6010121200 
3506615210 
8012434200 
7012649701 
4000067301 
7011135301 
6571960010 
2011362701 
8011512700 

7 
12 

1 
3 

17 
1 
4 

14 
18 

9 

254 
851 
497 
563 
762 
852 
222 

1221 
583 

5805 

496 
193 
412 
274 

39 
324 
214 

14 
343 

2309 

0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 

0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 

-3 .57 
-1.39 
-2.97 
-1 .97 
-0.28 
-2.33 
-1 .54 
-0.10 
-2.47 

-16.62 

-51 .66 
-20.10 
-42.91 
-28.54 

-4 .06 
-33 .75 
-22 .28 

-1.46 
-35.72 

-240.48 

-55.23 
-21.49 
-45.88 
-30.51 
-4.34 

-36.09 
-23.82 

-1.56 
-38 .19 

-257.11 0.00 

-55.23 
-21.49 
-45.88 
-30.51 

-4.34 
-36.09 
-23.82 

-1 .56 
-38.19 

-257.11 

4992 Photovoltaic 
4560 Photovoltaic 
5100 Photovoltaic 
4725 Photovoltaic 
5040 Photovoltaic 
5040 PhOtovoltaic 
4500 Photovoltaic 
3780 Photovoltaic 
5040 Photovoltaic 

42777 

Sumter 
Marion 
Sumter 
Marion 
Lake 
Marion 
Sumter 
Citrus 
Sumter 

June 2007 
July 2007 
Jan 2008 
Aug 2008 
Aug 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Nov 2008 

December 2008 
Robert B Keim 
Jonathon S Dean' 
Robert A Pine 
Linda B Taylor 
Donald Dennis 
Roxana Choon 
Charles Kelly 
John P Moran 
William A Oster 

6010121200 
3506615210 
8012434200 
7012649701 
4000067301 
7011135301 
6571960010 
2011362701 
8011512700 

7 
12 

1 
3 

17 

4 
14 
18 

9 

1740 
1134 
397 
408 
997 
560 
496 

1305 
803 

4966 

211 

437 
360 

51 
377 
133 

9 
361 

1728 

0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 
0.10415 

0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 
0.0072 

-1.51 
0.00 

-3.15 
-2 .60 
-0.37 
-2.72 
-0.96 
-006 
-2.60 

-13.96 

-21.98 
0.00 

-45 .51 
-37.49 

-5.31 
-39.26 
-13 .85 

-0.94 
-37.60 

-201.95 

-23.48 
0.00 

-48.66 
-40.10 

-5.68 
-41.99 
-14.81 
-1.00 

-40.20 
-215.91 0.00 

-23.48 
0.00 

-48.66 
-40.10 

-5.68 
-41 .99 
-14.81 

-1.00 
-40.20 

-215.92 

4992 Photovoltaic 
4560 Photovoltaic 
5100 Photovoltaic 
4725 Photovoltaic 
5040 Photovoltaic 
5040 Photovoltaic 
4500 PhOtovoltaic 
3780 Photovoltaic 
5040 Photovoltaic 

42777 

Sumter 
Marion 
Sumter 
Marion 
Lake 
Marion 
Sumter 
Citrus 
Sumter 

June 2007 
July 2007 
Jan 2008 
Aug 2008 
Aug 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Oct 2008 
Nov 2008 

YTD TOTAL 47724 13044 

'JonathOn S Dean Changed from dual to single register meter at customer request 
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